1Rev. 4.14.23
2
Q1000 Series exit Devices
Q1000 Series Exit devices and Trims are designed for new
or retrofit installation into other manufacturers’ devices.
Push Bar assembly’s smooth and reduced projection
minimizes catch hazard. Device function is field
selectable by adaptation with selected type of trim. A full

600
600,  689,  695
How to order:
32 32
Q106 Rim Strike
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
33
Q1000 Series Exit Devices
33
34 34
35
Q1000 Series Exit Devices
35
The Alarm Exit is available in kits
for retrofit on existing Q1000 Series
Devices. Specify finish when
ordering.
To order:
Example ALK Kit-36-630
Available for all Q1000 Series Devices from 3’0” to 4’0”
wide doors, decal for application on door:
36 36
EQ300 Series
Electrified trim with integral lock/unlock option. Trim can be used for all Q1000
Series models. Available as fail-secure or fail-safe. Specify suffix FSE (Fail-Secure)
or FS (Fail-Safe) following trim designation. Available for the 09 function only.
37
Q1000 Series Exit Devices
37
The Electric Mortise Exit Devices (EQ1400) can control entry to remote locking and unlocking the outside trim or an
automatic fire alarm system.
EQ1400 – Electric lock/unlock with switches to monitor the outside trim (locked or unlocked) and to monitor the latchbolt.
SSQ1400 – Latchbolt and trim locked or unlocked monitoring.
38 38
QPS100
QPS100 Power Supply
The QPS100 Power Supply is applicable for extensive range of
electrical products. Q100-2 PCB is REQUIRED for use of ELR devices.
The series Q100 has an option to provide key to lock the enclosure.
Battery backup has two hours backup power at full load during
an A.C. power failure. “Batteries will automatically recharge when
failed ppower is restored. Fire Alarm provides input for a normally
closed fire alarm contact. When the fire alarm contact is “open”,
power to locks or other component is removed. Restoring power is
field selectable for automatic or manual.”
QPS101
QPS102
QPS101K
QPS102K
QPS101-2
QPS101-4
QPS101-FA
QPS101-BB
39
Q1000 Series Exit Devices
39
Q100-2

LINE 3 – MECHANICAL TRIM
LINE 4 – SFIC CYLINDERS
How to Order Mechanical Device - RIM, CVR, SVR, 3PT
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
Q200 Series Q201    Q202      Q203R    Q205R    Q215R
Q300 Series  Q302    Q308R    Q309R    Q314R
Q300 Series clutching QC308R
Q600 Series Q602 Q608R Q609R Q614R
Finish:        605 (US3) 606 (US4)    613 (US10B)    625 (US26)     626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/Knob:                    D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T Thumbpiece: GD GK
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q1100 RIM FIRE QF1100 RIM
 Q1200 SVR FIRE QF1200 SVR
 Q1300 CVR FIRE QF1300 CVR
 Q1500 3PT FIRE QF1500 3PT
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Dogging (see page 30):
Blank Flat/Hex Key Dogging
CD Cylinder Dogging
LD Less Dogging
Bottom Rod and Latch Options:
LBR Less Bottom Rod
PL Pullman Latch
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 7.  Add as suffix.
Standard strikes included with Device.
Q106 RIM Strike                    Q227 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q108 RIM Strike Q224 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Q136 RIM Pair Door Strike
Q215 SVR Top Strike
Q216 CVR Top Strike
Finish (see page 7):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
 Q1200
Q309R
36”
605
626
D
LD LBR
Information
 44
                   ELECTRIFIED TRIM
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
EQ309R
Suffix for Electric Options: FSE Fail Secure              FS Fail Safe
Finish:       605 (US3)    606 (US4)    613 (US10B)    625 (US26)     626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/knob:       D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T Thumbpiece: GD GK
Voltage:   24v (standard)             12v
FSEEQ309R 605 D 24v
For Q203R, Q205R and Q309R order 40500-finish
For Q308R and QC308R order 442-701-finish-440-0708
For Rim Cylinder Mount                 order 40500-finish-68-4001
For Q608R and Q609R consult Cylinder chart on page 27
For Cylinder Dogging  order 442-701-finish-440-0706
For Schlage C Plug option consult Cylinder chart on page 27
Note: Q203R, Q205R, Q207R or Thick Door also needs Cylinder Guard 611902-032-finish. CVR
with Q308R or QC308R and SFIC Cylinder needs Cylinder Guard 4240-0202-finish. With Standard
Cylinder order Cylinder Guard 611902-032-finish. For specification details, please contact MBS.
For Sex Bolts (SNB) consult chart on page 8.
45
Ordering
LINE 2 – STRIKE OPTIONS
LINE 4 – SFIC CYLINDERS
For Q203M and Q205M order 442-701-finish-440-0706
For Q308M, QC308M, and Q309M order 442-702-finish-440-0706

LINE 1 – DEVICE
LINE 3 –  MECHANICAL TRIM
How to Order Mechanical Device - Mortise
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
Q200 Series  Q201 Q202 Q203M Q205M Q215M
Q300 Series  Q302 Q308M Q309M Q314M
Q300 Series Clutching QC308M
Q600 Series Q602 Q608M Q609M Q614M
Push Paddles HL 400
Finish:       605 (US3)    606 (US4)    613 (US10B)    625 (US26)     626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/knob:       D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T Thumbpiece: GD GK
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q1400 Mortise FIRE QF1400 Mortise
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Handing:
RH  LH
RHR  LHR
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 7.  Add as suffix.
Standard strike included with Device.
Q306 Mortise Strike
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q336 Mortise Strike
Q337 Mortise Open Back Strike
Q338 Mortise Open Back Strike
Finish (see page 7):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
 Q1400
Q309M
36”
 605
626
D
 RH
Information
Q1000 Series Exit Devices
                    ELECTRIFIED TRIM
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
EQ309M
Suffix for Electric Options:  FSE Fail Secure
   FS Fail Safe
Finish:       605 (US3)   606 (US4)   613 (US10B)   625 (US26)    626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/knob:       D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T Thumbpiece: GD GK
Voltage:   24v (standard)      12v
FSEEQ309M 605 D 24v
46
Ordering
LINE 1 – DEVICE
LINE 2 – STRIKE OPTIONS
LINE 4 – SFIC CYLINDERS
How to Order Electrified Device - RIM, CVR, SVR, 3PT
For Q203R, Q205R and Q309R     order 40500-finish
For Q308R and QC308R order 442-701-finish-440-0708
For Q608R and Q609R                   consult Cylinder chart on page 27.
For Rim Cylinder Mount order 40500-finish-68-4001
For Cylinder Dogging order 442-701-finish-440-0706
For Schlage C Plug option consult Cylinder chart on page 27
Note: Q203R, Q205R, Q207R or Thick Door also needs Cylinder Guard 611902-032-finish. CVR with
Q308R or QC308R and SFIC Cylinder needs Cylinder Guard 4240-0202-finish. With Standard
Cylinder order Cylinder Guard 611902-032-finish. For specification details, please contact MBS.
For Sex Bolts (SNB) consult chart on page 8.
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q1100 RIM FIRE QF1100 RIM
 Q1200 SVR FIRE QF1200 SVR
 Q1300 CVR FIRE QF1300 CVR
 Q1500 3PT FIRE QF1500 3PT
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Dogging (see page 30):
Blank Flat/Hex Key Dogging
CD Cylinder Dogging
LD Less Dogging
Bottom Rod and Latch Options:
LBR Less Bottom Rod
PL Pullman Latch
Note: for DE with 30 second delay option, add -30 suffix
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 7.  Add as suffix.
Finish (see page 7):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
 ELR Q1200 36” 626 LD
LBR
Information
 46
Ordering
Prefix for Electric Options:
AL Alarm Exit
DE Delayed Egress Device
ELR Electric Latch Retraction
LM Latch Bolt Monitoring
RX Request to Exit
SS Signal Switch
Additional Available Combinations:
ELR-LM
ELR-RX
ELR-RX-LM
RX-LM
Standard strikes included with Device.
Q106 RIM Strike                        Q227 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q108 RIM Strike Q224 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Q136 RIM Pair Door Strike
Q215 SVR Top Strike
Q216 CVR Top Strike
LINE 3 – MECHANICAL TRIM
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
Q200 Series Q201    Q202      Q203R    Q205R    Q215R
Q300 Series  Q302    Q308R    Q309R    Q314R
Q300 Series clutching QC308R
Q600 Series Q602 Q608R Q609R Q614R
Finish:        605 (US3) 606 (US4)    613 (US10B)    625 (US26)     626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/Knob:                    D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T Thumbpiece: GD GK
Q309R 605 D
47
For Q203R, Q205R and Q309R     order 40500-finish

SS Signal Switch
LINE 1 – DEVICE
How to Order Electrified Device - Mortise
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q1400 Mortise FIRE QF1400 Mortise
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Finish (see page 7):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
 E Q1400 36” 626  RH  24v
Information
Q1000 Series Exit Devices
Standard strike included with Device.
Q306 Mortise Strike
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q336 Mortise Strike
Q337 Mortise Open Back Strike
Q338 Mortise Open Back Strike
LINE 3 –  MECHANICAL TRIM
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
Q200 Series  Q201 Q202 Q203M Q205M Q215M
Q300 Series  Q302 Q308M Q309M Q314M
Q300 Series Clutching QC308M
Q600 Series Q602 Q608M Q609M Q614M
Finish:       605 (US3)    606 (US4)    613 (US10B)    625 (US26)     626 (US26D)    630 (US32D)
Lever/knob:       D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T       Thumbpiece: GD GK
Q309M  605 D
Handing:
RH  LH
RHR  LHR
Voltage:
24v (standard)
12v
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 7.  Add as suffix.
Ordering
LINE 1 – DEVICE
LINE 2 – STRIKE OPTIONS
LINE 3 – MECHANICAL TRIM
LINES 4 and 5 – SFIC CYLINDERS
How to Order Double Cylinder with Indicator – RIM, Mortise
Trim Number (see pages 20-24):
Q300 Series  Q308R (RIM) Q308M (MORTISE)
Q300 Series Clutching QC308R (RIM) QC308M (MORTISE)
Finish:
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Lever/knob:         D  Q  A  K  / B  P  T  Thumbpiece: GD GK
Inside Rim Cylinder
Rim Cylinder  order 40500-finish
Thumbturn RIM                  order Q1100-TK-SS
Thumbturn Mortise            order Q1400-TK-SS
Outside Mortise Cylinder
RIM order 442-701-finish-440-0711
Mortise                     order 442-702-finish-440-0706
Device Number and Rating:
Panic Q1100 RIM FIRE QF1100 RIM
 Q1400 MORTISE FIRE QF1400 MORTISE
Device Size:
36” and 48”
Indicator:
IN
Handing:
LHR       RHR
For Push Bar Trim Options, see page 7.  Add as suffix.
Finish (see page 7):
605 (US3) 613 (US10B)  626 (US26D)
606 (US4)  625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Q1100
Q308R
36”
605
626
D
IN RHR
Information
 48
Standard strikes included with Device.
Q106 RIM Strike                        Q227 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
For Schlage C Plug option consult Cylinder chart on page 27.
For Sex Bolts (SNB) consult chart on page 8.
Optional strikes sold separately.
Q108 RIM Strike Q224 SVR, CVR, 3PT Bottom Strike
Q136 RIM Pair Door Strike
Q215 SVR Top Strike
Q216 CVR Top Strike
49
50